
From: "Sasso, Johann M SAJ" 

To: 
CC: Amy Claire Dempsey .cMi lla> 

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Great St. James Dock Maintenance Request 

Date: Mon, 11 Apr 2016 21:15:36 +0000 

Attachments: SAJ-1987-57027_(Incompleteness_Letter).pdf 

Mrs. Kellerhals: 

After review of the submitted information for the above mentioned proposed project, the Corps is requesting 
additional information to fully evaluate the project. At this time the Corps is enclosing a request for additional 
information letter. 

You are cautioned that work performed below the mean high waterline or ordinary high waterline in waters of 
the United States, or the discharge of dredged or fill material into adjacent wetlands, without a Department of the 
Army permit could subject you to enforcement action. Receipt of a U.S. Territory permit does not obviate the 
requirement for obtaining a Department of the Army permit for the work described above prior to commencing 
work. 

If you have any questions please contact me at your convenience. 

Thanks; 

Johann M. Sasso 
Project Manager 
Annex Building, Fundacion Angel Ramos 
2nd Floor, Suite 202 
Franklin Delano Roosevelt Ave. #383 
San Juan, PR 00918 

 Original Message 
From: Amy Claire Dempsey [mailto: 
Sent: Thursday, April 07, 2016 5:40 PM 
To: Sasso, Johann M SAJ •t: M> 
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Great St. James Dock Maintenance Request 

Sounds good. 

Sent from my iPad 
Amy Claire Dempsey 
President 
Bioimpact, Inc 
P.O. Box 132 
Kingshill, St. Croix VI 00851 

EFTA01063282



office 

> On Apr 7, 2016, at 1:55 PM, Sasso, Johann M SAJ wrote: 

> Yes, but before we do that I'm trying to get additional information on another action that was conducted in 
2005. 

> Next week we can talk about the project and how to go about it. 

> JMS 

> Original Message 
> From: Amy Claire Dempsey [mailto: 
> Sent: Thursday, April 07, 2016 1:53 PM 
> To: Sasso, Johann M SAJ 
> Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Great St. James Dock Maintenance Request 

> Should we get the permit transferred to the new owner of the island Great St. Jim, LLC? 

> Sent from my iPad 
> Amy Claire Dempsey 
> President 
> Bioimpact, Inc 
> P.O. Box 132 
> Kin hill, St. Croix VI 00851 

office 

>> On Apr 7, 2016, at 11:29 AM, Sasso, Johann M SAJ wrote: 

»Amy: 

>> If it requires a Corps permit they should still process the JPA and send it our way. Also, since the NW permits 
require CZM and/or WQC, depending the area work will be conducted, they should provide a letter informing 
the Corps that the proposed work does not need the CZM. If it is going to be a hassle don't submit and I will 
work the case next Monday. Only work on getting the CZM coastal consistency as it will be needed for the 
evaluation. 

>> On a side note, while searching for the previous project permit and talking with Cedeno, I was able to find the 
original permit (enclosed). 

» Thanks; 

>> JMS 

>> Original Message-----
>> From: Amy Claire Dempsey [mailto 
>> Sent: Thursday, April 07, 2016 12:40 PM 
» To: Sasso, Johann M SAJ 
>> Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Great St. James Dock Maintenance Request 

>> CZM does not require an application or permit. I'll ask them to forward, I have asked them for coastal 
consistency. DPNR is not always helpful in this regard. 

>> Amy Claire Dempsey, M.A. 

EFTA01063283



>> President, Bioimpact, Inc. 

>>> On Apr 7, 2016, at 8:29 AM, Sasso, Johann M SAJ < M> wrote: 

>» Amy: 
>» 
>>> Acknowledge receipt. As soon as we receive the JPA from DPNR the Corps will review and evaluate. 
>» 
>» Thanks; 
>» 

JMS 

>>> Original Message 
>» From: Amy Dempsey [mailto: 
>>> Sent: Thursday, April 07, 2016 9:30 AM 
>» To: Sasso, Johann M SAJ < M> 
>>> Subject: [EXTERNAL] Great St. James Dock Maintenance Request 
>» 
>>> Please find the Great St. Jim, LLC maintenance request for their existing dock. CZM only requires a letter 
which has been submitted but we have requested a coastal consistency letter. 

>>> I am also sending a hard copy (to the correct address). 
>» 
>» Amy Claire Dempsey, M.A. 
>» President, Bioimpact, Inc. 
>» P.O. Box 132 Kingshill 
>>> St. Croix, U.S. Vi in Islands 00851 
>>> Fax 
>» 
<mailto 

»<87LP5002724110035.pdf> 

<mailto: 
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